# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Rich Allen Scholer	09/06/2007	
Brian D. Rutkowski	09/06/2007	
Hasdi R. Hashim	09/06/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Global Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 800 South	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11856941

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(248)540-4035 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-540-4040 Email: tungassoc@aol.com Tung & Associates Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 838 W Long Lake Rd

Suite 120 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67600-102 (81164156)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Casey Czuj

Total Attachments: 2

**PATENT** REEL: 019841 FRAME: 0095

500356436

source=67600-102assgn#page1.tif source=67600-102assgn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019841 FRAME: 0096

PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	RICH ALLEN SCHOLER BRIAN D. RUTKOWSKI HASDI R HASHIM		FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC DEARBORN, MI	
3	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ⊠	<sup>1</sup> No
	Other: Execution Date: September 6, 2007			
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the	execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No(s).  11/856,941		B. Patent No(s)	
	Additional numbers att	ach	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No	•
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications and patents invo	olved:
	RANDY W. TUNG Tung & Associates 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S □ Enclosed	\$40.00

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

account)

9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Randy W. Tung

Name of Person Signing Registration No. 31,311

Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document :

☑Deposit Account Number:06-1510 or 06-1505 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

**Commissioner for Patents** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 019841 FRAME: 0097**

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81164156 entitled: HIGH VOLTAGE INTERLOCK SYSTEM AND CONTROL STRATEGY for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Rich Allen Scholer Brian D. Rutkowski Hasdi R Hashim.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:				
Serial No.	, Filing Date, and I hereby request the			
Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL			
	S, LLC as the assignee.			
Executed by:				
SIGNATURE:  Name: Rich Allen Scholer Public Scholer Date: 9-6-07				
Name:	Rich Allen Scholer Date:			
Home Address:	27510 Spring Valley,			
City, State, Zip:	Farmington Hills, MI 48336,			
Country:	United States of America			
Name:	Brian D. Rutkowski Date: 9-6-07			
Home Address:	4601 Merritt,			
City, State, Zip:	Ypsilanti, MI 48197			
Country:	United States of America			
Name:	Hasdi R Hashim Date: 9007			
Home Address:	2906 Barclay Way,			
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI 48105			
Country:	United States of America			

PATENT REEL: 019841 FRAME: 0098

**RECORDED: 09/18/2007**